OP \$40.00 4343912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM813114

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renegade Brands, LLC		09/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renegade Brands USA, LLC	
Street Address:	5351 Naiman Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Solon	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4343912	SWEATX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35349-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=201627703568#page1.tif source=201627703568#page2.tif

source=201627703568#page3.tif	
source=201627703568#page4.tif	
source=201627703568#page5.tif	
source=201627703568#page6.tif	
source=201627703568#page7.tif	
source=201627703568#page8.tif	
source=201627703568#page9.tif	
source=201627703568#page10.tif	



DATE 10/03/2016 DOCUMENT ID 201627703568

DESCRIPTION
Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS)

FILING EXPED 99.00 300.00

PENALTY CERT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNISEARCH INC. 3958-D BROWN PARK DR HILLIARD, OH 43026

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 2096914

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

RENEGADE BRANDS USA, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Conversion Within SOS Records

Effective Date: 10/03/2016

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE TO FOREIGN FOR PROFIT

201627703568



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of October, A.D. 2016.

Jon Hastal
Ohio Secretary of State



Form 700 Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Gentral Onio: (614) 466-3910

www.OhioSecretaryo/State.gov buseerv@OnioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBustnessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) PO. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Fero business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100.00) P.O. Box 1383

 \bigcirc

Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)				301.	
(1) Converting Within The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State		(2) Converting Off The Records of Secretary of State (187-VXX)	RVICE	Cino 3 PM	RECEIVE
Name of the converting entity	Renegade Brands, LLC			 53	
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio				
Charter/Registration Number	2096914				
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)					
Domestic Corporation (For-f	Profit or Nonprofit)	Partnership			
Foreign Corporation (For-Pr	ofit or Nonprofit)	Domestic Limited Partnership			
☐Domestic Nonprofit Limited	Liability Company	☐Foreign Limited Partnership			
☐Foreign Nonprofit Limited Li	ability Company	☐Domestic Limited Liability Partnershi	p		
Domestic For-Profit Limited	Liability Company	Foreign Limited Liability Partnership			
Foreign For-Profit Limited Li	ability Company				
The converting entity hereby stat and that those laws permit the co	·	all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exis	its		

Form 700

Page 1 of 5

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

	Renegade Brands US/	A, Inc.		
Jurisdiction of Formation	Delaware			
he converted entity is a: Check Only (1) One Box)				
Domestic Corporation (For-	-Profit)	Partnership		
Foreign Corporation (For-P	rofit or Nonprofit)	Domestic Limit	ed Partners	ship
Domestic Nonprofit Limited	Liability Company	Foreign Limite	d Partnersh	ip
Foreign Nonprofit Limited L	lability Company	Domestic Limit	ed Liability	Partnership
Domestic For-Profit Limited	Liability Company	Foreign Limite	Liability P	artnership
☐Foreign For-Profit Limited L	iability Company			
Effective Date (Optional)	(The conversion is	effective upon the filing of t	his certificate	or on a later date
Name and address of the persol request.		•	on of conve	rsion upon written
Cathy Horton				Postar to the
Name	The state of the s			**************************************
2779 Som Center Road				
Mailing Address				
Hunting Valley)hio	44022
g ,			State	Zip Code
City		•		
City	st accompany conversi		s checked	
City Required information that must the converting entity is a dome	estic or foreign entity that	on certificate if box 2 i	hio, provide	the name and
City Required information that must the converting entity is a dome	estic or foreign entity that pon whom any process, r	on certificate if box 2 i	hio, provide	e the name and
City Required information that must the converting entity is a dome address of the statutory agent u	estic or foreign entity that pon whom any process, r	on certificate if box 2 i	hio, provide	the name and
City Required information that must the converting entity is a dome address of the statutory agent unlikely and the convertion of the statutory agent unlikely agent unlik	estic or foreign entity that pon whom any process, r	on certificate if box 2 i	hio, provide	e the name and
City Required information that must fithe converting entity is a dome address of the statutory agent unline National Corporate Research Name of Statutory Agent	estic or foreign entity that pon whom any process, r	on certificate if box 2 i	hio, provide	the name and
City Required information that must fithe converting entity is a dome address of the statutory agent u National Corporate Research Name of Statutory Agent 3958-D Brown Park Drive	estic or foreign entity that pon whom any process, r	on certificate if box 2 i	hio, provide	the name and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the conversion is authorized on behalf of the converting entity and that each person signing the certificate of conversion is authorized to do so.

Required

Must be signed by an authorized representative.

Signature	
Signature	
Manager	
By (If applicable)	
- , (1(b)	
Annual Control of the	
Cathy Horton	
Print Name	
i interme	
77/ 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Olas at the	
Signature	
By (if appticable)	
by (ii approcisio)	
[4	
Print Name	
Plant Neate	
Signature	
Production and the second seco	
P. Jan St. L. F. C.	er tip whomas did to
By (ii applicable)	
Print Name	,

Form 700

Page 3 of 5

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

[lieu of dissolution refeases	AFFIDAVIT s from various governmenta	al authorities.
	Nom	a of Commention	AMERICA, COLONIA, COL
The undersigned, being first dul igencies was advised IN WRITI icknowledgement by the corpol	y sworn, declares that on t ING of the scheduled date	of filing of the Certificate ar	each of the named state governmental nd was advised IN WRITING of the 701.95 of the ORC.
Agency	Date Notified	Agency	Date Notified
Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215		Ohio Job & Family Servi Status and Liability Sect Data Correspondence C Fax: 614-752 Phone: 614-466	cion Control 2-4811
Only required for domestic for-	orofit corporations	Overnight: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2-	Regular: P.O. Box 182413 413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413
Agency Dhio Department of Taxation Faxpayer Services Division/Tax Do Box 182382 Columbus, OH 43218-2382 Dissolution@tax.state.oh.us Complete this date notified field or a domestic non-profit corporation of	nly if the corporation is	The corporatio ☐ department of personal prope	on is not required to pay or the taxation has not assessed any enty tax.
			ance issued by the Ohio Department of Tax or by an officer of the corporation.
Signature		Title	
Signature Name Mailing Address City		Title	Zip Code
Name Mailing Address City	presence on Date		Zip Code
Name Mailing Address			Zip Code Commission Expires Date

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
State of County of Name of Officer
Title of Officer Name of Corporation
and that this affidavit is made in compliance with Section of the Ohio Revised Code.
Has no personal property in any county in Ohio Is the type required to pay personal property taxes to state authorities only Has personal property in the following county (ies)
Signature: Title:
Sworn to and subscribed in my presence on Date
Seal
Notary Public
Expiration date of Notary Public's Commission Date

Form 700

Page 5 of 5

Last Revised: 9/24/2015



Form 530A Prescribed by:

Jon Husted Ohio Secretary of State

Tell Free: (877) SOS-FILE: (877-767-3453) Central Offic: (614) 486-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Fite online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentrel.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) RO. Box 6/0 Columbus, OH 43218

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100,00)

P.O. Box 1390 Cotumbus, OH 43216

Foreign For-Profit Corporation Application for License

Filing Fee: \$99 (151-FLF) Form Must Be Typed

The application is made to procure a Permane	ent LicenseTer	mporary License ((valid fer six reonths)
Attach Certificate of Good Standing from the ju	urisdiction of formation (s	ee instructions)	
	enegade Brands		
tvarne must match the name of the summer which the corporation will do summer which the corporation will do summer which the corporation will do summer with the corporation to summer with the corporation will be summer with the co	lo business, if its corporate i	name is not availa	
Inder the Laws of the Jurisdiction of		Delaware	
	Jurisdiction of Formation		,
Date of Incorporation in Jurisdiction of Formation	04/05/2012		
	Date of Incorporation	_	
he location of the principal office is:			
277	79 Som Center Ro	ad	
Mailing Address			
Hunting Valle	y	Ohio	44022
City		State	ZIP Code
f the principal office is located outside Ohio, prov	vide a location in Ohio, if one	e exists.	
Mailing Address			
City		State	ZIP Code
A brief summary of the corporate purpose(s) to be	exercised within Ohio		
The corporation is to	engage in any lav	wful act or	activity for
which a corporation may I	oe organized unde	er the Ohio	Revised Code.

Form 530A

Page 1 of 3

Last Revised: 5/2016

whom pro				
	cess ag	ainst the		

		1		
Ohlo	7	43	3026	
State	***	ZIP Code	le	
as been i e of reaso		a, or diligence.	•	
		ditional \$2: Please see	250 fee if the e Ohio Revis	sed Cod
red to pay a legal a	iction. F			
red to pay I a legal a nal fee is r	action. F			
l a legal a	actio			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0363

business in this state.

is not required.

states that the corporation has paid all franchise taxes which it should have paid had it qualified to do

No, the corporation began transacting business in 2009 or later, therefore, a Certificate of Tax Clearance

Did the corporation begin transacting business in Ohio prior to 2009?

Yes, the Certificate of Tax Clearance from the tax commissioner is attached.

Chief Executive Officer Officer Tille	Renegade Brands USA, Inc. Corporation
the corporation described in the foregoing application and correct to best of my knowledge and belief.	, and that the statements contained in said application are true
Name Caty 1+	orten
Signature x	
Sworn before me and subscribed on 9/29/16 Date	
Notary Public James C. McSherry Altorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.63 O.R.C.	Expiration Date of Notary's Commission Oate

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RENEGADE BRANDS USA, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RENEGADE BRANDS USA, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6167861 8300
SR# 20166035966
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203096106

Date: 10-03-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 05/25/2023